



## Computer Power Cord Adapter, NEMA 5-15P to C13 - 15A, 125V, Black

### MODEL NUMBER: P006-000





5-15R to C13 adapter allows you to connect your PC, printer or monitor into a surge protector or UPS with a NEMA 5-15R outlet.

### **Features**

5-15P to C13 Adapter Connects PCs, Printers, Monitors and Other EquipmentThis UL-listed power cord adapter is designed for home/office desktop computer setups. It converts a C14 plug into a NEMA 5-15P connector and is ideal for a device's built-in power cord that doesn't match an available outlet. You can use this adapter to connect a computer, monitor, printer, scanner or other device with a C14 connector to a NEMA 5-15R wall outlet, surge protector or UPS system.

# **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332217974	
Device Compatibility	Computer; Monitor/HDTV; Printer; Server; UPS; PDU	
Country/Region	North America	
INPUT		
Maximum Input Amps	15	
Voltage Compatibility (VAC)	125	
CONNECTIONS		
Side A - Connector 1	NEMA 5-15P	
Side B - Connector 1	IEC-320-C13	
PHYSICAL		

### **Highlights**

- Recommended for powering computers, printers and other home/office peripherals
- Converts a C14 connector into a NEMA 5-15P connector to match available outlet

#### **Applications**

• Connect devices like computers, printers and monitors to a NEMA 5-15R outlet near your workstation

### **Package Includes**

• NEMA 5-15P to C13 Power Cord Adapter, Black





Plug Color	Black
Wire Gauge (OD - mm <sup>2</sup> )	N/A
Cable Length (ft.)	0
Cable Length (m)	0.00
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	5.00 x 3.98 x 0.50
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	12.70 x 10.11 x 1.27
Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.08
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.04
ENVIRONMENTAL	
Operating Temperature Range	14° to 140°F (-10° to 60°C)
Storage Temperature Range	14° to 140°F (-10° to 60°C)
Operating Humidity Range	30% to 80% RH
Storage Humidity Range	30% to 80% RH
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS	
Antibacterial	No
Angled Plug	No
High Voltage	No
Locking Plug	No
Coiled Power Cord	No
STANDARDS & COMPLIANCE	
Product Certifications	CSA (Canada); cUL Listed; UL Listed
Product Compliance	RoHS; REACH
WARRANTY & SUPPORT	
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty

1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States https://tripplite.eaton.com © 2024 Eaton. All Rights Reserved. Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.